Title Type
DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Parcel Number
66205

66206

66207

66208

66209

66210

66211

66212

66213

66214

Hectares
528

264

528

263

264

529

782

258

1,056

1,055

ACCEPTED OFFERS
December 14, 2016

Purchased By
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.

STOMP ENERGY LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

STOMP ENERGY LTD.

PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.

PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.

STOMP ENERGY LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

Percent
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Price/Ha
$115.39

$116.68

$96.86

$217.74

$216.81

$131.87

$122.77

$203.83

$105.89

$217.67

Bonus Paid
$60,925.92

$30,803.52
$51,142.08
$57,265.62
$57,237.84
$69,759.23
$96,006.14
$52,588.14
$111,819.84

$229,641.85



OFFERED

# HECTARES

Permits 0 0
Drilling 10 5,527
Licences

Leases 0 0
TOTAL 10 5,527

Next Disposition: January 18, 2017

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

10

10

PURCHASED
HECTARES
0

5,527

5,527

SUMMARY
December 14, 2016

AVERAGE
PRICE

$0.00
$147.85
$0.00

$147.85

FEES
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00

$5,000.00

RENT
$0.00
$19,344.50
$0.00

$19,344.50

TENDER
BONUS

$0.00
$817,190.18
$0.00

$817,190.18

TOTAL
$0.00
$841,534.68
$0.00

$841,534.68



