## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS <u>December 14, 2016</u>

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66205	528	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$115.39	\$60,925.92
DRILLING LICENCE	66206	264	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$116.68	\$30,803.52
DRILLING LICENCE	66207	528	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$96.86	\$51,142.08
DRILLING LICENCE	66208	263	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$217.74	\$57,265.62
DRILLING LICENCE	66209	264	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$216.81	\$57,237.84
DRILLING LICENCE	66210	529	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$131.87	\$69,759.23
DRILLING LICENCE	66211	782	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$122.77	\$96,006.14
DRILLING LICENCE	66212	258	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$203.83	\$52,588.14
DRILLING LICENCE	66213	1,056	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$105.89	\$111,819.84
DRILLING LICENCE	66214	1,055	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$217.67	\$229,641.85

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY <u>December 14, 2016</u>

	OFFERED		Pl	JRCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	10	5,527	10	5,527	\$147.85	\$5,000.00	\$19,344.50	\$817,190.18	\$841,534.68
Leases	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL	10	5,527	10	5,527	\$147.85	\$5,000.00	\$19,344.50	\$817,190.18	\$841,534.68

Next Disposition: January 18, 2017